



\$~O-65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1241/2025**

MR. RISHAB GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Hemant Gupta and Mr. Ajay Raj
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

**M/S GOYAL BOOKS OVERSEAS
PVT. LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

I.A. 20124/2025 (FOR EXEMPTION)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

ARB.P. 1241/2025

3. On petitioner taking steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 19.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

aks/mj