



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1241/2025**

MR. RISHAB GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hemant Gupta, Advocate.

versus

M/S GOYAL BOOKS OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Zareti, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

1. With the consent of the parties, let the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.
2. List before the mediation centre on 26.09.2025.
3. Thereafter, list before the Court on 03.11.2025

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

Nc/mj