



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1241/2025**

MR. RISHAB GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.**

versus

M/S GOYAL BOOKS OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

At the request of the petitioner, who submits that the matter is still pending in mediation, the hearing stands adjourned till 23.01.2026, awaiting the outcome thereof.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

aks/ksr