



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1241/2025**

MR. RISHAB GUPTAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.**

versus

M/S GOYAL BOOKS OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

1. Mr. Vijay Zaveri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that talks for amicable settlement are still underway. Accordingly, a prayer is made to adjourn the matter.
2. At request, re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 12, 2026

aj